


CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS Reference No.:  2.5c.(4) 
 March 11-12, 2009  
 Page 2 of 2 
 

  
 “Caltrans improves mobility across California” 

The following table summarizes the project award information for PPNO 3104: 
 

Item  IIP Amount  RIP Amount  Total Amount
Contractor’s Bid Amount $813,361 $549,073 $1,362,434
Supplemental Work $106,700 $72,050 $178,750
State Furnished Materials $11,209 $7,569 $18,778
Contingencies $46,004 $31,064 $77,068
*Total Project Award 
Allowance 

$977,000 $660,000 $1,637,000

CTC Allocation $1,552,000 $1,048,000 $2,600,000
*Requested Adjustment ($575,000) ($388,000) ($963,000) 

 
(*Total Project Award Allowance is rounded to the nearest thousand.) 
 
FINANCIAL RESOLUTION: 
 
Resolved, pursuant to Section 188.8 of the Streets and Highways Code, that the California 
Transportation Commission does hereby adjust the amount allocated on August 28, 2008, under 
Resolution FP-08-06 for the Route 299 Sand House Curve project (PPNO 3104) near Lewiston in 
Trinity County by $963,000, from $2,600,000 to $1,637,000, in accordance with the attached revised 
vote box. 
 
 
Attachment 



CTC Financial Vote List March 11-12, 2009 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 
 

  Page 1 of 1 
 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Location 
Project Description 

Project Funding 

EA 
PPNO 

Program/Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 

CON ENG 
CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
 

Amount by 
Fund Type 

 
Resolution FA-08-14, 

2.5c.(4) Final Allocation Adjustments for STIP Projects (AB 608)  Amending Resolution FP-08-06 
1 

$2,600,000 
$1,637,000 

Department of 
Transportation 

Trinity LTC 
02N-Tri-299 

69.4/70.5 
 

 
Near Lewiston, on Route 299 east of Buckhorn Maintenance 
Station.  Construct westbound passing lane. 
 

Final Project Development  RIP 
 Support Estimate: $377,000 
 Programmed Amount: $368,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 < 20% 
 
Final Right-of-Way  RIP 
 Right-of-Way Estimate:$ 46,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 46,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 
 
Final Project Development  IIP 
 Support Estimate: $ 366,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 367,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 < 20% 
 
Final Right-of-Way  IIP 
 Right-of-Way Estimate:$ 31,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 31,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 
 

 
Construction savings of $388,000 to be credited to Trinity 
Couny regional share balance, and $575,000 to be 
returned to interregional share balance.) 
 
This project (EA 02-384601) is to be combined for 
construction with Minor SHOPP project (EA 02-4C570) under 
EA 02-3864U.  The minor SHOPP project was approved by 
the CTC on June 26, 2008, as part of the delegated minor 
project list.   
 
Outcome/Outputs: This project will provide a safer flow of 
traffic and reduce travel delays by allowing westbound traffic 
to safely pass slower moving trucks after the climb up the 
Buckhorn Summit.  The addition of a 4-foot median will 
provide better separation of the eastbound and westbound 
traffic. 

 

 
3846U 

02-3104 
RIP / 08-09 

$0 
$0 

$189,000 
$1,048,000 
$660,000 

 
 

IIP / 08-09 
$0 
$0 

$341,000 
$1,552,000 
$977,000 

 
 
 

2008-09 
801-3008 

TIF 
 
 
 

2008-09 
801-3008 

TIF 
 

$1,048,000
$660,000

$1,552,000
$977,000

 




